TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/31/2009 residented on: 4/2/09. 900130646

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of Citizenship

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| - | Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| | WalkMed Infusion LLC | | 104/29/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| | | | | COMPANY: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WalkMed Infusion LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 96 Inverness Drive East |
| Internal Address: | Suite N |
| City: | Englewood |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80112 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1607370 | INFU-MED |
| Registration Number: | 2230655 | WALKMED |
| Registration Number: | 1834529 | |
| Registration Number: | 2506306 | EPM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)750-1850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3034209569

Email:

travis@walkmed.net

Correspondent Name:

Lee Travis

Address Line 1:

96 Inverness Drive East

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Englewood, COLORADO 80112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lee Travis

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0451

700404334

ODETO

197120 STAT FOUL 47005 FAX BETYER

TO:LEE TRAVIS COMPANY:96 INVERNESS DRIVE EAST

| Signature: | /Lee Travis/ |
|--|---|
| Date: | 03/31/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=WalkMed Infusion LLC Colorado Fo source=WalkMed Infusion LLC Colorado Fo source=WalkMed Infusion LLC Colorado Fo source=WalkMed DE LLC Certificate of Fon source=WalkMed DE LLC Certificate of Fon | ormation Doc#page2.tlf ormation Doc#page3.tif mation #page1.tif |

TO: LEE TRAVIS COMPANY: 96 INVERNESS DRIVE EAST

Œ-Filed

\$125.00

\$ 25.00

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/rower sheets

Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 05/04/2007 10:39 AM

Id Number: 20071216722

Document number: 20071216722

5/009

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S)

| 1. Entity name: | WalkMed Infusion I (The name of a limited Itability of Itability company", "Ital Itability "limited", "Îto", "I.t.o.", or "Ital | ompany must contr 'y company", "timit | id liability co.", "Itd. ll | tion "limited ability co.", |
|--|--|--|-----------------------------|--|
| Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box): | "bank" or "trust" "credit union" "insurance", "case | "savings | and loan" | |
| 3. Principal office street address: | 4080 Youngfield Str | reet | | |
| - | Sin | eet name and numbe | nr) | |
| ~, | Wheat Ridge | CO | 80033 | ndrine v. on. w orbeitgene ausmehren de sang |
| | (Clb) | United | States (Postal/Zip | Code) |
| | (Province – if applicable) | (Country | If not US) | |
| Principal office mailing address (if different from above); | (Street name and n | umber or Pasi Offic | e Box information) | |
| | (Cloy) | (State) | (Postal/Dp | Code) |
| | (Province - if applicable) | (Country - | if not US) | |
| 5. Registered agent name (if an individual): | Wright | David | W | |
| | (Losi) | (Fira¢) | (Middle) | (Suffix) |
| OR (if a business organization): | | *************************************** | | |
| 6. The person identified above as registered | d agent has consented to b | oeing so appoin | ted. | |
| 7. Registered agent street address: | 5 Willowleaf Drive | | | |
| - u | (Stre | ei name and numbe | 7 | |
| | Littleton | CO | 80127 | |
| | (City) | (State) | (Postal/Zip C | ode) |

ARTORG LLC

Page 1 of 3

Rev. 11/16/2005

TO:LEE TRAVIS COMPANY:96 INVERNESS DRIVE EAST

| o. Registered agent mai | umg address): | (Street name and n | umher or Post Office | Box information) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | | (City) | (State) | (Portal/Zip | Cods) |
| | | (Province - if applicable) | • • • • | | 1.000mg |
| 0 FF() + -e- | ** * . | (r rovince p appacaase) | (Country - | g not Osj | |
| Name(s) and mailing of person(s) forming liability company: | | | | | |
| | (if an individual) | Wright Cart | David First | (Middle) | (Suffix) |
| OR (if a bu | siness organization) | , | (y | ,,, | L-10117 |
| | | 5 Willowleaf Drive | | | |
| | | (Sireet name and | l number or Past Offi | ice Box information) | |
| | | Littleton | CO | 80127 | |
| | | (Cityl) | Unflet S | | Code) |
| | | (Province – if applicable) | (Country — į | f not USj | |
| | (if an individual) | Travis | Lee | | |
| (N) (SFA) | fustaniamus saanteu | (Last) | (Firel) | (Middle) | (Suffer) |
| OM (II a I | racences coffemention) | 3174 E. Hinsdale Pl | | | The Transfer |
| | | | number or Post Offic | cs Box information) | |
| | | Centennial | CO | 80122 | |
| | | (City) | United S | tates (PostabiZip C | ode) |
| | | (Province – if applicable) | (Country – if | not US) | |
| | (if an individual) | | | | |
| | | (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | (Suffex) |
| OR (if a b | usiness organization) | | | | |
| | | (Street name and | number or Post Offic | e Box information) | ~~~ |
| | - | | * | | |
| | - | (Ctb) | United Si | ates (Postal/Zip C | ode) |
| | • | (Province – if applicable) | (Country — tf | not US) | |
| (If more than three pe names and matting oc | ersons are forming the li litresses of all additione | mited liability company, mark this l persons forming the limited liabi | i bax 🔲 and includ Lity company) | e on utinolyment stoling | the true |
| 0. The management of t OR is vested in the n | he limited liability nembers 🚺 | company is vested in mar | nagers 🗌 | | |
| i. There is at least one n | nember of the limi | ted liability company. | | | |
| RTORG_LLC | | Page 2 of 3 | | Rey. | 11/16/2005 |

TO: LEE TRAVIS COMPANY: 96 INVERNESS DRIVE EAST

| 12. (Optional) Delayed effective date: | (mm/dd/yyyy) | *************************************** | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|
| 13. Additional information may be included applicable, mark this box and if | | | | If |
| Notice: | | | | |
| Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causindividual's act and deed, or that the indiperson on whose behalf the individual is with the requirements of part 3 of article statutes, and that the individual in good fidocument complies with the requirement. This perjury notice applies to each indivistate, whether or not such individual is not 14. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document | ing such delivery, under p vidual in good faith believ causing the document to be 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the co aith believes the facts state s of that Part, the constitue dual who causes this docu | enalties of perjures the document is delivered for fi constituent document in the document document document to be deliverent to be delivered. | y, that the docum is the act and doc ling, taken in con ents, and the orga at are true and the ad the organic sta ared to the secreta | ent is the d of the formity mic tutes. ry of |
| to be delivered for filing: | (Laxt) | (First) | (Middle) | (Suffix) |
| | 2222 S. Albion St | | | |
| | Ste 100 (Street manie of | nd asomber or Post Offi | ice Bax information) | |
| | Denver | CO | 80222 | |
| | (City) | Unfitted S | itates (PosiciVZip (| Sode) |
| | (Province - if applicable) | (Country - t) | (not US) | |
| (The document weed not state the ir we name and of any additional individuals caucing the docu- name and address of such individuals.) | • | | | |

Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

ARTORGLLC

Page 3 of 3

Rev. 11/16/2005

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

| IN 2° | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the the day of April , A,D, 2008 |
|----------|---|
| | |
| 5:) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is WalkMed Infusion LLC |
| 4.) | The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is WalkMed Infusion LLC |
| 3.) | The date the Non-Defaware Limited Liability Company first formed is May 4, 2007 |
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Colorado</u> |
| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Colorado |

Authorized Person

Name: Lee Travis

Print or Type

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED ELABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

| 1209 | Ořange Street le 1980 i | egistered office in the State of Delaware is in the City of Wilmington, DE |
|--|--|--|
| The second secon | ne of as Registered experation Tr | lagental such address is |
| | | ters the members determine to include herem.) |
| ARAGE TAP 1 12 2 | TO SATE AS CARE OF LABOUR THE SECOND STATE OF THE SATE | ove the incident despitation of an alignment of the |
| | n jetuar en legis | andronia de la companio de la compa La companio de la co |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1 | | |
| | | |
| Witness Ith | May of April | ersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 20 08 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | and the second of the second o |
| | | By: Janus Authorized Person(s) |
| | | By: |

RECORDED: 03/31/2009